Multi-position cylinders
TOC Bookmark
Multi-position cylinders
Product range overview
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
Swivel flange SNCL
Swivel flange SNCS
Clevis foot
Swivel flange SNCB
Trunnion flange
Trunnion support
Rod eye
Rod clevis
Self-aligning rod coupler
Clevis foot
One-way flow control valve
Proximity switch
Proximity switch, cuboid shape
Mounting kit for proximity switch
Slot cover
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
Multi-position cylinders ADNM
Product range overview
Functional principle
By connecting 2 to 5 cylinders in series
with the same piston diameter and dif-
ferent stroke lengths, up to 5 positions
Z1 ... Z5 can be approached.
0	 Initial position
Z1	 Position 1
Z2	 Position 2
Z3	 Position 3
Z4	 Position 4
Z5	 Position 5
The following rules must be observed to ensure the functionality of the cylinder:
Rules Example: ADNM-25-...-50Z1-100Z2-150Z3-200Z4-300Z5, with 5 positions
[1]	 The subsequent position (e.g.:
Z4) must be greater than the sum
of the preceding position (Z3)
plus the positional tolerance T
(a table below)
	 Zn > Zn-1 + Tn-1
Pos. Z2 (100 mm) > Pos. Z1 (50 mm) + 6.3 mm
Pos. Z3 (150 mm) > Pos. Z2: (100 mm) + 4.8 mm
Pos. Z4 (200 mm) > Pos. Z3: (150 mm) + 3.3 mm
Pos. Z5 (300 mm) > Pos. Z4: (200 mm) + 1.8 mm
[2]	 The sum of all the positions must
not exceed the following values:
@ 25: 1000 mm
@ 40, 63, 100: 2000 mm
Z5 + Z4 + Z3 + Z2 + Z1 ≤ 1000 Pos. Z1: 50 mm
Pos. Z2: 100 mm
Pos. Z3: 150 mm
Pos. Z4: 200 mm
Pos. Z5: 300 mm
Sum: 800 mm ≤ 1000 mm
[3]	 The stroke of the internal
cylinders must not exceed the
following values:
@ 25: 200 mm
@ 40, 63: 300 mm
@ 100: 400 mm
Pos. Z1: 50 mm ≤ 200 mm
Pos. Z2: 100 mm ≤ 200 mm

100 14.5 74 12.5 6 27 174.9 226.8 281.0 336.8
For @ TR US XA1)
2 3 4 5
[mm] –0.5
25 26 38.5 104.5 138.7 172.9 207.1
40 36 54 122.6 161.9 203.2 246.2
63 50 75 135.6 178.0 222.4 268.5
100 75 110 174.9 226.8 280.9 336.7
For @ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
25 1 90 537240 HNA-25 3 90 537255 HNA-25-R3
40 1 157 537242 HNA-40 3 157 537257 HNA-40-R3
63 1 328 537244 HNA-63 3 328 537259 HNA-63-R3
100 1 814 537250 HNA-100 3 814 537261 HNA-100-R3
1)	 Number of positions
	 2	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2
	 3	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3
	 4	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3 + Pos. Z4

@ 25@ 40 ... 100
+ =	 plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ E FB
 @
MF R TF UF
[mm]
25 40 6.6 8 – 60 76
40 54 9 10 36 72 90
63 75 12 50 100 120
100 110 14 16 75 150 175
For @ ZF1) CRC2) Weight Part no. Type
[mm]
2 3 4 5
[g]
25 96.5 130.7 164.9 199.1 1 165 537248 FNC-25
40 114.6 153.9 195.2 238.2 1 291 174377 FNC-40
63 126.6 169.0 213.4 259.5 1 679 174379 FNC-63
100 163.9 215.8 269.9 325.7 1 2041 174381 FNC-100
1)	 Number of positions
	 2	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2
	 3	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3
	 4	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3 + Pos. Z4

[mm]
@
H9 ±0.2
2 3 4 5
25 8 38.5 –0.6 16 h12 20 14 8 26 108.5 142.7 176.9 211.1
40 12 54 –0.5 28 –0.2/–0.6 25 16 12 38 129.6 168.9 210.2 253.2
63 16 75 –0.6 40 –0.2/–0.6 32 21 16 56.5 146.6 189.0 233.4 279.5
100 20 110 +0.3/–0.8 60 –0.2/–0.6 41 27 20 89 188.9 240.8 294.9 350.7
For @ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
25 2 41 537793 SNCL-25 3 41 537797 SNCL-25-R3
40 1 95 174405 SNCL-40 – – –
63 1 225 174407 SNCL-63 – – –
100 1 606 174409 SNCL-100 – – –
1)	 Number of positions
	 2	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2
	 3	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3
	 4	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3 + Pos. Z4

63 16+0.015 16+0.018/–0.04 74.5±0.5 75–0.6 15 21 32 21
100 20+0.018 20+0.021/–0.04 109+1/–0.7 109+1/–0.7 18 25 41 27
For @ MS TG XC1)
ADNM-... ADNM-...-R3
[mm] 2 3 4 5
40 17+0.5 17+0.5 38 129.6 168.9 210.2 253.2
63 23–0.5 22+0.5 56.5 146.6 189.0 233.4 279.5
100 30±0.5 30±0.5 89 188.9 240.8 294.9 350.7
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
40 1 122 174398 SNCS-40 4 239 2895921 CRSNCS-40
63 2 281 174400 SNCS-63 4 576 2895923 CRSNCS-63
100 2 683 174402 SNCS-100 3 684 2895925 SNCS-100-R3
1)	 Number of positions
	 2	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2
	 3	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3
	 4	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3 + Pos. Z4

[mm]
H14
@
H9/e8 ±0.2 –0.5 h14
2 3 4 5
40 28 54 12 25 16 12 38 52 129.6 168.9 210.2 253.2
63 40 75 16 32 21 16 56.5 70 146.6 189.0 233.4 279.5
100 60 110 20 41 27 20 89 110 188.9 240.8 294.9 350.7
For @ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type CRC2) Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
40 1 155 174391 SNCB-40 3 151 176945 SNCB-40-R3
63 1 375 174393 SNCB-63 3 371 176947 SNCB-63-R3
100 1 1035 174395 SNCB-100 3 986 176949 SNCB-100-R3
1)	 Number of positions
	 2	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2
	 3	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3
	 4	 = + Pos. Z1 + Pos. Z2 + Pos. Z3 + Pos. Z4

40 195583 CRSGS-M12x1.25 40 13570 CRSG-M12x1.25
63 195584 CRSGS-M16x1.5 63 13571 CRSG-M16x1.5
100 195585 CRSGS-M20x1.5 100 13572 CRSG-M20x1.5
Self-aligning rod coupler CRFK
40 2305779 CRFK-M12x1.25
63 2490673 CRFK-M16x1.5
100 2545677 CRFK-M20x1.5
H- - Note
Piston rod attachments for cylinders
with special piston rod thread
(variant K5) a www.festo.com
Ordering data – Mounting components Data sheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For @ Part no. Type Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot LBG for rod eye SGS  Right-angle clevis foot LQG for rod eye SGS
25 – 25 –
40 31762 LBG-40 40 31769 LQG-40
63 31764 LBG-63 63 31771 LQG-63
100 31766 LBG-100 100 31773 LQG-100
Ordering data – Mounting components, high corrosion protection Data sheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot LBG-R3 for rod eye SGS
40 2078792 LBG-40-R3
63 2078795 LBG-63-R3
100 2078799 LBG-100-R3
Rod eye
Rod clevis
Self-aligning rod coupler
Clevis foot

For exhaust air
25, 40 3 Metal design 193137 GRLA-M5-QS-3-D
4 193138 GRLA-M5-QS-4-D
63, 100 4 193143 GRLA-1/8-QS-4-D
6 193144 GRLA-1/8-QS-6-D
8 193145 GRLA-1/8-QS-8-D
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type